DYNAPAC
CA150D

SPARE PARTS
CATALOGUE

SCA150D-2EN3

@)

DynNAapac
Box 504, SE-371 23 Karlskrona, Sweden



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA150D+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA150D




Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DYnNAapPpac
939077 Service kit 500 h
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 939068 1 Qil filter A
4 908450 1 1 Airfilter A
8 939073 1 Fuel filter, cartridge A
1) Main

SCA150D-2EN3 11



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
938891 Drum rotation kit

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 160105 1 O-ring D
2 929447 1 V-ring D
3 116041 1 Taper roller bearing D
4 167023 1 Seal ring D

SCA150D-2EN3 21



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Scrapers urethan rubber Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
2 374362 2 Scraper B
3 500056 11 Screw M12x45 8,8
4 500049 7 Screw M12-1,75x60 8.8
5 500046 14 Screw M12x30H 8,8 FZB
6 904213 28 Washer 13x30x4
7 904231 22 Washer 13x24x2
8 586019 18 Lock nut M12
9 358025 3 Scraper bracket

10 358026 4 Scraper bracket
11 370100 2 Scraper bracket
12 370101 2 Scraper bracket

SCA150D-2EN3 31



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drum

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
10 Drum ( Page 42)

SCA150D-2EN3 41



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Combustion air system

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 380161 1 Air cleaner
2 908450 A 1 Air filter A
3 908451 B 1 Air filter A
4 908399 1 .Vacuator valve D
5 908452 1 .Cover
6 813791 2 Mounting band
7 904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
8 500019 4 Screw M8-1,25x16 8.8
9 904060 2 Hose clamp
10 380157 1 Airinlet hose
11 348309 1 Rubber bushing
12 499266 1 Protection cover
13 904059 3 Hose clamp
14 904637 3 Washer 10x18x2
15 500028 3 Screw M10-1,5x25 8,8
16 389976 1 Hose holder
17 384828 1 Airinlet hose
18 791170 1 Hose clamp
A) Main
B) Safety

SCA150D-2EN3 51



DyYnNapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Rear axle and wheels
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 384789 1 Rear axle (Page 62)
2 500295 8 Screw M20x240
3 904233 6 Washer 21x36x3
4 901145 8 Lock nut M20-10
5 371937 2 Wheel, cpl Up to 73X20636
379545 G 2 Wheel, cpl From 73X20637
371941 A 2 Wheel, cpl Up to 73X20636
379548 A,G 1 Wheel, cpl From 73X20637
6 371594 1 .Rim
7 929050 1 .Tube Up to 73X20636 D
792261 H 1 .Air charging valve Straight From 73X20637 B
8 373617 1 .Tyre Up to 73X20636 D
379531 1 .Tyre From 73X20637
9 379546 B,G 1 Tractor tyre, cpl
379547 C,G 1 Tractor tyre, cpl
379549 D,G 1 Tractor tyre, cpl
379550 E,G 1 Tractor tyre, cpl
10 371594 1 .Rim
11 792261 1 .Air charging valve Straight B
12 379532 1 .Tyre D
13 903985 F 2 Decal "SAFETY", "TYRE IN BALLAST"
A) Liquidfilled, option
B) Left, option
C) Right, option
D) Liquid filled, left, option
E) Liquid filled, right, option
F) Used with Liquid filled tyres.
Q) Tubeless tyre.
H) Used with tubeless Wheel cpl.

SCA150D-2EN3

61



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Planet gear

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 939002 1 Housing
2 939003 16 Spring washer
3 939004 12 Screw
4 909596 2 Plug
5 939005 1 Magnetic plug
6 939006 1 Seal
7 939007 1 Shaft
8 926781 8 Wheel screw
9 939008 1 Wheel hub
10 936020 1 O-ring D
11 939009 2 Bearing
12 1 1 Missing description
13 1 1 Missing description
14 1 1 Missing description
15 939010 1 Locking plate
16 939011 1 3 Circlip
17 939012 1 3 Planet gear
18 939013 1 3 Bearing
19 901987 8 Wheel nut
20 939014 1 Seal
21 909607 3 Seal D
22 939015 2 Screw
23 1 1 Missing description
24 939016 8 Nut
25 939017 8 Stud
26 1 1 Missing description
30 939018 1 Planet gear carrier Cpl.
31 939019 4 Nut
32 939020 4 Stud

Included in ref. 30

—
~

SCA150D-2EN3 71



DyYnNapac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
384598 Hydraulic motor
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 813822 2 Pin
2 935618 1 Housing
3 901453 A 2 O-ring
4 902928 2 Plug
5 908432 1 Plug
7 939242 1 Shaft
8 901465 1 Bearing
9 901467 1 Ring
10 935633 A 1 O-ring D
11 903575 1 Seal carrier
12 935632 A 1 Seal D
13 935634 1 Retainer plate
14 908773 3 Screw
15 935626 1 Valve plate
16 935625 1 Holder
17 901455 1 Cylinder block, cpl
18 935624 1 Shim
19 935623 1 Retainer guide
20 903571 1 Pressure plate D
21 903570 9 Piston D
22 935627 1 Thrust plate
23 909253 2 Screw
24 358388 3 Plug
25 A 3 O-ring
26 935741 2 Plug, cpl
30 939238 1 Valve, cpl
31 939240 1 Spring collar
32 A 2 O-ring
33 939239 1 Adapter
34 939241 1 Plug
35 935629 A 1 Gasket D
36 935533 1 Spool
37 939236 2 Spring washer
38 939237 2 Spring
39 937280 1 End cap, cpl
40 935630 1 Screw
41 909252 4 Screw
42 935617 1 Seal kit D
A) Included in item 42

SCA150D-2EN3

81



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA150D+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA150D

DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Hydraulic oil tank

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code

1 372044 1 Hydraulic oil tank, CPL
2 372029 1 .Hydraulic oil tank
3 349880 1 .O-ring
4 349879 1 .Cover
5 989151 1 .Oil level glass D
6 500019 14 .Screw M8-1,25x16 8.8
7 904229 14 .Washer 8,4x16x1,5
8 357138 1 .Ventilating filter A
9 791119 1 .Adapter G3/4

10 233304 1 .Ball valve

11 232039 1 .Plug G3/4

12 791120 2 .Sealing washer G3/4

13 500192 4 Screw M10x80

14 904567 4 Washer 10,5x28x6

16 570006 4 NutM10

SCA150D-2EN3 91



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
383855 Rear axle Limited Slip

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 1 Housing ( Page 102)
2 2 Differential with limited slip ( Page 104 )
3 1 Brakes ( Page 106)
4 2 Planet gear ( Page 108)
5 901834 1 Splined sleeve
7 929648 1 O-ring D
8 909583 1 Flange
9 909582 8 Screw
10 909584 1 O-ring D

SCA150D-2EN3 101



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Central test panel hydraulic Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 374028 1 Test panel
2 500053 2 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
3 904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
4 234388 2 Connector
5 334196 5 Elbow 90
6 356348 6 Measuring nipple D
7 482342 1 Hydraulic hose
8 902125 3 Connector
9 483188 2 Hydraulic hose
10 483445 2 Hydraulic hose
11 483547 1 Hydraulic hose
12 234622 1 Elbow 45

SCA150D-2EN3 11



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Rotating beacon Option

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 999011 1 1 Rotating beacon D
2 358452 1 Lamp holder
3 500021 2 Screw M8-1,25x25 8,8
4 586003 2 Lock nut M8
5 904229 2 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
6 500013 1 Screw M6-1x16 8,8
7 904228 1 Washer 6,4x12x1,5
8 374398 1 Cable harness
9 921039 1 Pipe clamp
10 541702 1 Screw M6x12
11 389577 2 1 Rotating beacon D

—
~

Is replaced by item 11, P/N 389577
Replaces item 1, P/N 999011

N
~

SCA150D-2EN3 121



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Drivers platform

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 380208 1 Drivers seat
348331 1 Seat cover D
370234 A 1 Drivers seat
936283 1 .Seat switch D
380889 1 .Cable harness
909535 B,C 1 .Sliding rail D
909536 D 1 .Sliding rail D
2 508006 4 Screw
3 904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
4 380123 1 Grab handle
5 901145 4 Lock nut M20-10
6 904233 4 Washer 21x36x3
7 904230 8 Washer 10,5x22x2
8 500029 4 Screw M10-1,5x30 8,8
9 376255 1 Step
10 500111 16 Screw M12x55 8,8
11 904231 16 Washer 13x24x2
12 372757 2 Shock absorber D
13 903290 4 Washer 21x36x6
14 347512 4 Washer
15 500226 4 Screw M20-2.5x180 8,8
16 374471 4 Spacer
17 373400 2 Shock absorber D
21 380113 1 Platform
23 382397 2 Spacer
24 500053 4 Screw M8-1,25x20 8,8
25 904229 8 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
26 380727 2 Cover
27 372494 E 1 Rubber strip
28 372785 1 List
29 927974 13 Washer
30 904433 13 Blind rivet
31 382582 2 List
32 902286 2 Lock nut M8
A) Option
B) With handle
C) Left
D) Right
E) L=2,4 M

SCA150D-2EN3 131



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Steering column, cpl

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 902186 1 Cover plate
2 1 Nut
3 902183 1 Steering wheel
4 902185 1 Insert adapter
5 500048 2 Screw M10-1,5x20 8,8
6 904230 4 Washer 10,5x22x2
7 902123 1 Steering column
8 355869 2 Spacer sleeve
9 500030 2 Screw M10-1,5x35H 8,8
10 902184 1 Turning knob D
11 928830 1 Rubber washer
12 904793 1 Washer 19x34x3

SCA150D-2EN3 141



Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

DynNaPeac
Cab Screens
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
108 908506 1 Holder
109 908507 1 Emergency hammer

110 908499 D 1 Rubber list

D) L=5m

SCA150D-2EN3 151



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Cab Work light

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 908267 4 Working light D
2 908359 2 Distance
3 904229 4 Washer 8,4x16x1,5
4 500019 4 Screw M8-1,25x16 8.8
5 586003 2 Lock nut M8

SCA150D-2EN3 161



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB
Standard equipment

Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
10 Standard equipment ( Page 172)

SCA150D-2EN3 171



DyYnNarrac Dynapac Compaction Equipment AB

Scraper
Ref. No. Part No. Rem. Qty Description Code
1 815680 1 Scraper
2 385441 20 Tooth
3 801631 20 Flexible pin 56,5x40 B
4 500210 4 Screw
5 904233 4 Washer 21x36x3
6 586022 4 Lock nut M20-8
7 903290 4 Washer 21x36x6
8 815681 4 Shim T=3 mm

SCA150D-2EN3 181



CLICK HERE TO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL

e Thank you very much for reading the
preview of the manual.

e You can download the complete
manual from: www.heydownloads.com

by clicking the link below

e Please note: If there is no response to
CLICKING the link, please download
this PDF first and then click on it.

CLICK HERETO DOWN LOAD THE COMPLETE MANUAL



http://www.heydownloads.com/
https://www.heydownloads.com/?s=Dynapac+CA150D+Spare+Parts+Catalogue+SCA150D

